Baldwin County Highway Department Estimate Sheet

DATE	6/5/2018 Area: 300											
REQUESTED BY:	Frank Lundy	SPONSOF	RED BY:	LENGTH		WIDTH						
LOCATION	No Name Road off Fort Morgan Rd											
Scope of Work:	Build and pave approx. 40ft by 354ft parking area. Install traffic striping, bollards, and gate. Build walking trail approx. 6ft by 1000ft using a product called Landlock from the new parking area down to the beach											
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	U	NIT COST	,	SUBTOTAL					
PARKING AREA												
1	EQUIPMENT											
	GRADER	HOURS	50	\$	67.50	\$	3,375.00					
	TRACKHOE	HOURS	30	\$	264.50	\$	7,935.00					
	DOZER	HOURS	40	\$	93.74	\$	3,749.60					
	ASPHALT ZIPPER	HOURS	20	\$	57.36	\$	1,147.20					
	DUMP TRUCK TRI-AXLE	HOURS	275	\$	75.50	\$	20,762.50					
	LOADER	HOURS	20	\$	98.25	\$	1,965.00					
	MINI EXCAVATOR	HOURS	10	\$	34.20	\$	342.00					
	LOWBOY TRUCK/TRAILER	HOURS	20	\$	71.60	\$	1,432.00					
	VIB ROLLER	HOURS	40	\$	26.00	\$	1,040.00					
	ASPHALT PAVER MACHINE	HOURS	30	\$	147.75	\$	4,432.50					
	ASPHALT PACKER	HOURS	30	\$	33.75	\$	1,012.50					
	FUEL TRUCK	HOURS	20	\$	30.75	\$	615.00					
	PAINT TRUCK	HOURS	20	\$	79.50	\$	1,590.00					
	CREW CAB	HOURS	20	\$	26.00	\$	520.00					
	PICK UP TRUCKS	MILES	1300	\$	0.56	\$	728.00					
	TOTAL					\$	50,646.30					
2	LABOR											
	MANUAL LABOR HRS FOR GRADING	HOURS	400	\$	30.00	\$	12,000.00					
	MANUAL LABOR HRS FOR PAINT, BOLLARDS, ETC.	HOURS	250	\$	35.00	\$	8,750.00					
	MAN HOURS FOR PAVING	HOURS	250	\$	35.00	\$	8,750.00					
	TOTAL					\$	29,500.00					
3	MATERIAL											
	LIMESTONE B-BASE (DELIVERED)	TONS	1324	\$	32.70	\$	43,294.80					
	BOLLARDS (Treated Wood Post)	PIECE	66	\$	350.00	\$	23,100.00					
	GATE ASSEMBLY	PIECE	1	\$	1,500.00	\$	1,500.00					
	PAINT (YELLOW)	GAL	15	\$	8.75	\$	131.25					
	PAINT (WHITE)	GAL	15	\$	8.75	\$	131.25					
	GLASS BEADS	LBS	130	\$	0.28	\$	36.40					

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UN	IT COST	SUBTOTAL
	(CONTRACTOR DELIVERED) 424 A-340 ASPHALT	TONS	225	\$	55.80	\$ 12,555.00
	TOTAL			\$	-	\$ 80,748.70
	PARKING AREA TOTAL			\$	-	\$ 160,895.00
	WALKING TRAIL					
	GRADER	HOURS	20	\$	67.50	\$ 1,350.00
	DOZER	HOURS	10	\$	93.74	\$ 937.40
	ASPHALT ZIPPER	HOURS	10	\$	57.36	\$ 573.60
	DUMP TRUCK TRI-AXLE	HOURS	100	\$	75.50	\$ 7,550.00
	LOADER	HOURS	10	\$	98.25	\$ 982.50
	LOWBOY TRUCK/TRAILER	HOURS	10	\$	71.60	\$ 716.00
	VIB ROLLER	HOURS	20	\$	26.00	\$ 520.00
	FUEL TRUCK	HOURS	10	\$	30.75	\$ 307.50
	PICK UP TRUCKS	MILES	1000	\$	0.56	\$ 560.00
	TOTAL					\$ 13,497.00
	LABOR					
	MANUAL LABOR HRS	HOURS	180	\$	30.00	\$ 5,400.00
	TOTAL					\$ 5,400.00
	MATERIAL					
	LIMESTONE B-BASE (DELIVERED)	TONS	300	\$	32.70	\$ 9,810.00
	(CONTRACTOR) INSTALLING LANDLOCK	JOB	1	\$ 2	2,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
	TOTAL			\$	-	\$ 31,810.00
	WALKING TRAIL TOTAL			\$	-	\$ 50,707.00